
    June 2013 Arrests 
 
Sunday, June 2- Cedric Gee, 32, of Statenville was charged with simple battery and 
criminal trespass. 
 
Monday, June 3- Jamie Lee Weaver, 35, of Fargo was charged with disorderly 
conduct. 
 
Tuesday, June 4- Jonathan Howell, 31, of Jasper, FL was charged with giving false 
name. 
 
Wednesday, June 5- William Jones, 36, of Jennings, FL was charged with threats, 
theft, and public drunk. 
 
Thursday, June 6- Marvin Dobson, 41, of Jasper, FL was charged with suspended 
license. 
 
Friday, June 7- Issac Perez-Perez, 27, was charged with simple battery, criminal 
damage to property, and obstruction. 
 
Wednesday, June 12- Rogelio Gomez Garcia, 27, of Immokalee, FL was charged 
with speeding and suspended license. 

Sunday, June 16- Kathy Booth, 58, of Valdosta was charged with misdemeanor 
possession of marijuana. 

Christopher Foy, 42, of Valdosta was charged with misedmeanor        
possession of marijuana and open container. 

 
Tuesday, June 18- Herbert Soto, 26, of Valdosta was charged with theft by 
receiving. 
          Daniel Perez, 25, of Valdosta was charged with heft by receiving. 

 
Maria Zepeta, 46. of Valdosta was charged with theft of mislaid      
property. 

 
Cirilo Ortiz-Hernandez, 61, of Statenville was charged with 
speeding and unlicensed driver. 
 

Wednesday, June 19- Neil Walter Chauncey, 37, of Stockton was charged with theft 
by taking and criminal trespass.  
 
Friday, June 21- Corey Phillips, 20, of Valdosta was charged with misdemeanor 
possession of marijuana. 
 
Monday, June 24- Michael Griffin, 47, of Gainsville, FL was charged with speeding 
and driving while license suspended. 



 
 


